EC86XX
80V/2μA，Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent  Current LDO
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 8 9L17N-Rev.F001
Descriptions
The  EC86XX  series  is  a  high  voltage ，ultralow-power regulator. The device can allows an input voltage as high as
60V. The typical quiescent current is only 2µA. The device is available in fixed output voltages of   3.3V and 5.0V.
The  device  features  integrated  short-circuit and thermal shutdown protection.
Although designed primarily as fixed voltage regulators, the device can be used with external components to obtain

NC No connection
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
                                 EC86XX  XX  X X X
Package
B1：SOT23-3L
B2：SOT23-5L
B6：SOT89-3L
R：Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
30=3.0V
33=3.3V
36=3.6V
50=5.0V
Accuracy
1：±1%
2：±2%
G:HalogenFree
EC86XX
80V/2μA，Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent  Current LDO
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 8 9L17N-Rev.F001
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Note：Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause substantial damage to the
device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions  beyond those listed in the specification is not implied and
prolonged exposure to extreme conditions may affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 80
V
VOUT----GND Output Voltage TO GND 6
Vout-----VIN Output Voltage TO VIN -35
TA Operating Temperature -40----105
°C
TSTG Storage Temperature -40---150
TJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 260
θJA
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient
165(SOT89)
℃/W 280(SOT23-3)
270(SOT23-5)
PD
Power Consumption
750(SOT89)
mW 446(SOT23-3)
465(SOT23-5)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 60 V
TA Operating Temperature -20----85 °C
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 230 °C
EC86XX
80V/2μA，Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent  Current LDO
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 8 9L17N-Rev.F001
Electrical Characteristics
（ TA=25°C, CIN=1uF, VIN=VOUT+1.0V, COUT=10µF, unless otherwise noted）
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Input Supply Voltage  2.8  60 V
VOUT
Output Voltage Accuracy
IOUT=10mA
-1%  1% V
-2%  2% V
IQ Quiescent Current VIN=6V~60V  1.8 4 μA
IOUT Output Current   200  mA
VDROP
Dropout Voltage